## RECEIVED NOV 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220824

SUB 12/02/22											
Tariff No.	26					41st	Revised I	Page No.	1		
	ame/Permit Nu	mbor:	Rabanco L	TD C 12							
	Trade Name(s)	mber.		ices, Rabanco (	Companios So	Tac Diepocal					
Registereu	frade Name(3)		Republic Serv		Joinpanies, Sea	a Tac Dispusai					
				CHECK	SHEET						
	All pages cont	ained in thi	is tariff are I			ive order.	The pages i	n the			
	tariff and/or ar										
	the same as, o	or are befor	re, the issue	date of this	s page. "O"	in the revis	ion column				
	indicates an o	riginal page	Э.								
	Darra	O uma at	1	Dara	Cummonst	1	Dava	Course at			
	Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision			
	Title Page	3		25	32		51				
	Check Sheet	41		26	9		51	0			
	Item Index	0		27	0 0						
	Subject Index	0	1	28	2						
	Subject Index	0	]	29	0						
	Taxes	5		30	0						
	6	0	4	31	31						
	7	0	4	32	0						
	8	0	4	33	0						
	9 10	0		34 35	30 29						
	10	0		36	29						
	12	0		37	20						
	13	3		38	7						
	13a	0		39	4						
	13b	0									
	14	0		40	0						
	15	6		41	5						
	16 17	5 4	-	42	0						
	17	4		43 44	4						
	19	4	4	45	11						
	20	3		46	11						
	21	29		47	12						
	22	12		48	12						
	23	2		49	5						
	24	5	J	50	5						
		Supr	plements in	Effoot			C	ırrent Revisi	on		
		<u>11 enii Revisi</u>	<u> </u>								
			Appendix A Appendix B			2					
Issued by:	Matthew Thon	nas Ruein	ss   Init Fin	ance Manar	ner						
issued by.				ance mana	yoı						
Issue Date:	November 8, 2	2022				Effe	ctive Date:	Janu	ary 1, 2023		

Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

## RECEIVED NOV 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220824 SUB 12/02/22

Tariff No.		26						31st	Revised	Page No.	31	
		20						0101		rugo no.	01	
Company Name/		er:										
Registered Trade	Name(s)			Republic Services,	Rabanco Companie	es, Sea Tac Disposa	al					
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	ily Service - Ra	ates per Contai	iner					
Service Area: Un	incorporated	I King County										
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Permanent Accts	¢c 70 (A)		¢44 E4 (A)	¢45.00 (A)	¢04.04.(A)	¢42.04.(A)	¢50.00 (A)	¢ρο 4Ε (Δ)	¢440.40.(A)	¢455.00 (A)	\$200 04 (A)	
First Pick-up	\$6.72 (A)	\$6.95 (A)	\$11.54 (A)	\$15.30 (A)	\$31.24 (A)	\$43.01 (A)	\$56.30 (A)	\$80.15 (A)	\$113.40 (A)		\$206.04 (A)	
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$6.72 (A)	\$6.95 (A)	\$11.54 (A) \$11.18 (A)	\$15.30 (A)	\$31.24 (A)	\$43.01 (A) \$46.32 (A)	\$56.30 (A)	\$80.15 (A)	\$113.40 (A)		\$206.04 (A)	
Special Pick-ups	\$7.46 (A) \$0.69	\$7.56 (A) \$0.69	,	\$15.34 (A)	\$34.46 (A)	. ()	\$61.27 (A)	\$86.78 (A)	\$113.40 (A)		\$219.78 (A)	
Monthly Rent	φ0.09	\$0.09	\$2.07	\$2.07	\$9.68	\$11.75	\$13.13	\$16.59	\$19.01	\$27.66	\$32.49	
Temporary Account												
Initial Delivery					\$48.51	\$48.51	\$48.51	\$48.51	\$48.51	\$48.51	\$48.51	
Pickup Rate					\$34.46 (A)	\$46.32 (A)	\$61.27 (A)	\$86.78 (A)	\$113.40 (A)	\$164.92 (A)	\$219.78 (A)	
Rent Per Day					\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$2.10	\$2.46	
Note de	Note 1: Rates contained in this item include \$3.34 per yard for recycling services.											
Note 1:		Description/rul					•					
Note 2:		The charge inc					related to					
1010 2.		yardwaste prog										
Note 3:		Recycling (cre										
Note 4:		Customers will				wer units are r	nicked up on a					
		particular trip.	•	•								
		fails to set rece		•	,,		5					
Note 5:		The charge for	•		tial can. unit. to	ter. mini-can. d	or micro-mini-	can on a				
		regular pickup			,,	,						
				Rate per r	eceptacle					Rate per	receptacle	
		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p				Type of r	eceptacle		bickup	
		32-gallon can o		\$6.90 (A)				90-gallon toter		n/a		
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:				
		Micro-mini-car	1	n/a				Other:				
		60-gallon toter		n/a				Other:				
Note 6:		Customers ma										
		Add'l Pick-up r					•					
		area in which t					to be provided	l on other				
		than normal so										
Note 7:		Permanent Se						ickup must				
Note 8:		be the same.	If rent is not sh	iown, it is to be	e included in the	e rate for the fi	rst pickup.					
Note o.												
Accessorial charg	jes assessed	(lids, unlocking	, unlatching, e	tc.)								
		A gate obstruc	tion charge of	\$1.94 will be a	ssessed per pi	ck up for openi	ing, unlocking	, or closing gat	es, or moving			
		obstructions in	order to pick	up solid waste.								
						Recycling rat	es on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2023		
Issued By:		Matthew Thom	nas, Business I	Unit Finance N	lanager							
Issue Date:		November 8, 2	0022					_	ffective Date:		anuary 1, 2023	
ISSUE Dale.			.022		(For Official	Use Onlv)			neelive Dale.	J	anuary 1, 2023	
Docket No. TG			_ Date:		By: _							

## RECEIVED NOV 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220824 SUB 12/02/22

Tariff No. 26

11th Revised Page No. 45

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Republic Services, Rabanco Companies, Sea Tac Disposal

> Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

## Service Area: As defined in appendices A and B.

Permanent Service         32 Gal         64 Gal         1 Yard         1.5 Yard         2 Yard         3 Yard         4 Yard         6 Yard         8 Yard           Monthly Rent (if applicable)         \$0.60         \$2.07         \$20.8         \$11.75         \$13.31         \$16.50         \$19.01         \$27.66         \$32.49           First Pickup         \$6.11 (A)         \$10.03 (A)         \$13.23 (A)         \$26.62 (A)         \$36.09 (A)         \$47.08 (A)         \$94.94 (A)         \$127.30 (A)         \$159.31 (A)           Special Pickups         \$6.86 (A)         \$97.07 (A)         \$13.23 (A)         \$26.62 (A)         \$36.09 (A)         \$47.08 (A)         \$94.94 (A)         \$127.20 (A)         \$159.31 (A)           Special Pickups         \$6.85 (A)         \$97.07 (A)         \$13.14 (A)         \$22.08 3 (A)         \$33.40 (A)         \$54.39         \$48.39		Size or Type of Container										
Monthly Rent (If applicable)       \$0.69       \$2.07       \$2.08       \$11.75       \$13.13       \$16.59       \$19.01       \$27.66       \$32.49         First Pickup       \$6.11 (A)       \$10.03 (A)       \$13.23 (A)       \$26.62 (A)       \$36.09 (A)       \$47.08 (A)       \$65.30 (A)       \$94.94 (A)       \$17.23 (A)       \$12.86 (A)       \$36.09 (A)       \$47.08 (A)       \$94.94 (A)       \$17.23 (A)       \$15.91 (A)       \$10.03 (A)       \$13.21 (A)       \$28.62 (A)       \$36.09 (A)       \$47.08 (A)       \$94.94 (A)       \$17.23 (A)       \$18.14 (A)       \$10.93 (A)       \$13.14 (A)       \$29.83 (A)       \$38.00 (A)       \$47.291 (A)       \$94.94 (A)       \$17.23 (A)       \$18.245 (A)         Temporary Service									8 Yard			
First Pickup       1       86.11 (A)       \$10.03 (A)       \$13.23 (A)       \$286 62 (A)       \$36.09 (A)       \$87.08 (A)       \$58.30 (A)       \$58.40 (A)       \$127.30 (A)       \$1169.13 (A)         Each Additional Pickup       \$66.11 (A)       \$10.03 (A)       \$13.23 (A)       \$266 62 (A)       \$38.09 (A)       \$87.28 (A)       \$58.30 (A)       \$59.44 (A)       \$127.30 (A)       \$1169.13 (A)         Special Pickups       \$66.30 (A)       \$37.04 (A)       \$127.30 (A)       \$11.4 (A)       \$29.83 (A)       \$30.40 (A)       \$52.05 (A)       \$39.44 (A)       \$137.23 (A)       \$182.85 (A)         Timital Delivery        \$48.39												
Each Additional Pickup       \$6.11 (A)       \$10.03 (A)       \$13.23 (A)       \$26.62 (A)       \$36.09 (A)       \$47.08 (A)       \$58.30 (A)       \$59.40 (A)       \$17.23 (A)       \$169.13 (A)         Special Pickups       \$6.85 (A)       \$39.70 (A)       \$11.14 (A)       \$29.83 (A)       \$39.40 (A)       \$57.291 (A)       \$94.94 (A)       \$17.23 (A)       \$182.85 (A)         Temporary Service       Initial Delivery       \$48.39       \$48.40       \$10.30       \$10.20       \$10.20											\$169.13 (A)	
Special Pickups       \$6.85 (A)       \$9.70 (A)       \$13.14 (A)       \$29.83 (A)       \$39.40 (A)       \$52.05 (A)       \$77.91 (A)       \$94.94 (A)       \$137.23 (A)       \$182.85 (A)         Temporary Service       Initial Delivery       \$48.39					. ()			. ()		. ()	\$169.13 (A)	
Temporary Service         Description           Initial Delivery         \$48.39 <td></td> <td> /</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		/										
Pickup Rate       \$29.83 (A)       \$39.40 (A)       \$52.05 (A)       \$72.91 (A)       \$94.94 (A)       \$13.723 (A)       \$182.85 (A)         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$1.38	Temporary Service											
Rent Per Calendar Day       13.38       \$1.3					\$48.39	\$48.39	\$48.39	\$48.39	\$48.39	\$48.39	\$48.39	
Rent Per Month       \$9.68       \$11.75       \$13.13       \$16.59       \$19.01       \$27.66       \$32.49         Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 3:       In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$16.41 per yard (assessed on a por-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Lock rental \$10.05/mo./locking device         A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.         Issued By:       Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager         Issue Date:       November 8, 2022       Effective Date:       January 1, 20	Pickup Rate				\$29.83 (A)	\$39.40 (A)	\$52.05 (A)	\$72.91 (A)	\$94.94 (A)	\$137.23 (A)	\$182.85 (A)	
Rent Per Month       \$9.68       \$11.75       \$13.13       \$16.59       \$19.01       \$27.66       \$32.49         Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.       Note 3:       In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$16.41 per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Lock rental \$10.05/mo./locking device       A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.       Issued By:       Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager         Issue Date:       November 8, 2022       Effective Date:       January 1, 20	Rent Per Calendar Day				\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38	
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$16.41 per yard (assessed on a pro-rate basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental \$10.05/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date: November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20: <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	Rent Per Month				\$9.68							
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 3:       In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$16.41 per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Lock rental \$10.05/mo./locking device         A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.         Issued By:       Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager         Issue Date:       November 8, 2022       Effective Date:       January 1, 20	particular trip. No cre	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental \$10.05/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date: November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20. (For Official Use Only)	be the same. If rent i											
Lock rental \$10.05/mo./locking device         A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.         Issued By:       Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager         Issue Date:       November 8, 2022       Effective Date:       January 1, 20:         (For Official Use Only)	pro-rata basis) will be	pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container										
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.94 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date: November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20: (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial charges assessed (lide	s, unlocking, ı	unlatching, etc	c.)								
gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)	Lock rental \$10.05/mo./locking device											
Issue Date: November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only)												
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager											
									ective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2023	
Docket No. TG Date: By:												
	Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:							